

15/05/2020  
15/05/2020  
15/05/2020

Fig. No. — 06 (MBD)/2020-21  
Agency: S.K.C.C.P.L.

Dhankaul Kaboistan Ke Bagel.8e  
Belkaraiga Tala (Dhankaul)

MIMASY WORLD BANK

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Sheikhupura. DIVISION

Aizayi SUB-DIVISION

M.B.No. — 1348

Measurement Book

पुनर्निर्माण किया जाता है कि इस मापन/दस्तावेज में  
गोपनीय द्वारा लिखित दस्तावेज-100 (एड. 2016)  
पुनः है, जिससे दस्तावेज अनिवार्य प्रमाणित,  
कुछ अन्य प्रमाणित अनिवार्य के मापन निर्धारित  
किया जाता है।

15/09/20

Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Department  
Works Division, Sheikhpura  
15/09/20

Reissu'd to Sri Pankaj Kumar J.E  
Ariyani.

16/09/2020

ASSISTANT ENGINEER  
Rural Works Department  
R.W.D Ariari (Sheikhpura)

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Sheikhpura DIVISION  
Ariyani SUB-DIVISION

## Measurement Book

No. 1348

Name of officer \_\_\_\_\_

Date of first entry \_\_\_\_\_

Date of last entry \_\_\_\_\_

| Particulars                                                                                                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of Work: Construction of Road and C.D Work with Maintenance from Dhankaul Kaboristan ke Bagal se Beldariya Tola (Dhankaul) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Under Head - MMGSY (WB)                                                                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Tender Group No - MMGSY-WB-19-Sheikhpura                                                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency: Satyendra kumar & Co Constn Pvt. Ltd.                                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| At - G-7, Tara Tower, Behind - Republic Hotel                                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Exhibition Road - Patna                                                                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No - 06 (MBS)/2020-21                                                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement value:                                                                                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Constn cost = Rs. 10,36,5983.00                                                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Maint. cost = Rs. 18,27317.00                                                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Total cost = Rs. 1,199,3300.00                                                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Commencement: 12-09-2020                                                                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Completion: 11-09-2021                                                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Actual Date of Completion: 18-06-2022                                                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Entry: 3-8-2022                                                                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Further Measurement - Nil                                                                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| $\frac{38}{38} \times 10^2$                                                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ABSTRACT OF COST                                                                                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (1) Working Bench mark Pillar Item 1 V                                                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/S - 2 nos @ Rs. 3891.00/each = Rs. 7782.00                                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (2) Reference Pillar Item 2 V TMB                                                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |

## Continuation

P/S - 7 nos @ Rs. 1760.00/each = Rs. 12320.00

C.D. Rs. 20102.00

| Particulars                                                                 | Details of actual measurement |      |        |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------|--------|----|------------------|
|                                                                             | No.                           | L.   | B.     | D. |                  |
|                                                                             | B.A. Rs.                      | 7709 | 163.00 |    |                  |
| (40/41) Sand Filling item 40/41 VTM B                                       |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| P/41 - 0.866 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 445.00/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs. 385.00        |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| (41/42) Plain/RCC item 41/42 VTM B                                          |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| P/41 - 26.041 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 5325.00/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs. 1,38,668.25 |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| (42/43) RCC 125 deck slab item 42/43 VTM B                                  |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| P/41 - 3.24 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 6396.00/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs. 20,723.20     |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| (43/45) HYSD Bar reinforcement item 43/45 VTM B                             |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| P/41 - 0.492 MT @ Rs. 59000.00/MT = Rs. 29,028.00                           |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| (44/46) Joint Sealing Compound item 44/46 VTM B                             |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| P/41 - 15.00 m @ Rs. 38.00/m = Rs. 570.00                                   |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| (45/47) Weepholes item 45/47 VTM B                                          |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| P/41 - 28 nos @ Rs. 120.00/each = Rs. 3,360.00                              |                               |      |        |    |                  |
|                                                                             |                               |      |        |    | Rs. 810,189.70   |
| Add @ 1% Labourless (+) Rs.                                                 |                               |      |        |    | 8101.89          |
| Add @ 12% GST (+) Rs.                                                       |                               |      |        |    | 97222.80         |
| Add @ 10% S.P. (+) Rs.                                                      |                               |      |        |    | 1,47,319.00      |
|                                                                             |                               |      |        |    | Rs. 93,624.63    |
| Less Previous Payment<br>Vide Vr. No. 31 dtd. 28.2.22                       |                               |      |        |    | Rs. 88,382.70    |
|                                                                             |                               |      |        |    | Rs. 46,419.30    |
| (46/48) 3.8.2022                                                            |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| Material statement                                                          |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| N'il                                                                        |                               |      |        |    |                  |
| (47/48) 3.8.2022                                                            |                               |      |        |    |                  |

Continuation